F.ORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027 10-27-2000



101497680

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

	101497000
10-16-00	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Walter D. Burnside	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 07/31/2000
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Eric K. Walton	07/31/2000
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) The Ohio State University Name (line 2)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1960 Kenny Road	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3) Columbus,	Ohio 43210-1063 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
700 00000	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
7 - 4 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17 - 17	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0511

rrespondent Na
FORM PTO- 1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30199 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	arty(ios)	
_	Conveying Parties Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
	tephen Essman	Month Day Year
	tephen Essinan	07/31/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Vilhelmus Theunissen	07/31/2000
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	
	Mark if additional names of receiving partie Receiving Party(ies)	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Alexander and		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	
	City Cutto County Zip Cou	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
A didrogo (E o)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	1
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made	de by Walter D. Burr	side, residing at	4244	MOUNTV	IEW E	CAOS
, City of <u>Co</u>	LUMBUS, State of	OHIO	43,220	[zip code]	; Eric K	.
Walton, residing at 2290	Walhaven	Ct.	, City	of Colu	n bus	و
State of Ohio 432	20 [zip code]; Stephe	en Essman, residi	ng at 13	7 W N	اهساد	<u> </u>
Ave	, City of <u>(</u>	olumbus, Stat	te of) Н	4320	21
[zip code]; and Wilhelmus The	eunissen, residing at	2306 W	ATERS 1	EOGE B	LUD	
, City	of <u>Columbus</u>	, State of Or	120	43212	[zip code];
("ASSIGNORS") to The Ohio	State University, a r	non-profit organiz	ation orga	nized unde	r the law	/S
of the State of Ohio and havin	ng an office at 1960	Kenny Road, Cit	y of Colun	nbus, State	of Ohio)
43210-1063 ("ASSIGNEE").						

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention,

PATENT REEL: 011175 FRAME: 0514 or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of representatives. ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Walter D. Burnside

STATE OF OHIO

SS: 277-38-7428

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me personally appeared Walter D. Burnside, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this $\frac{31}{2}$ of July, 2000.

Rotary Public my Commission 5-30-2004 Eric K. Walton

STATE OF Shirt COUNTY OF Franken

ss: 136-36-1099

Before me personally appeared Eric K. Walton, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 3/ of July, 2000.

Notary Public Commession Apriles

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

STATE OF	chio	:

COUNTY OF Frankles:

SS: 281-74-2908

Before me personally appeared Stephen Essman, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this $\frac{3/}{}$ of July, 2000.

Notary Public my commission offices

Wilhelmus Theunissen

COUNTY OF Junklin

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

SS:

296-02-1306

Before me personally appeared Wilhelmus Theunissen, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 31 of July, 2000.

Notary Public Sommession supriss